
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

107, 108, 110  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

67, 92  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

143, 201, 277, 324, 429, 474  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

H&W-FAVHCR 87
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

946
964

1152
1153
1154

ACRJ-SUB
EDUC-SUB
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&W-SUB
INS-W/ AMD

H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ASUB
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

176
392
400
401
761
935

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

195
203
220
233
234
354
368
404
414
433

W&M-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  W/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
COM-FAV  W/AMD
COM-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD  W/AMD

THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMD
COM-FAV  WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
COM-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

40
45
58
87
94
95
99

108
126
159
183

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
INS-FAV, W/REC H&GSB 217

19. Reconsideration
365, 700  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2016

80  HCR
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

25, 54  HCR
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2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

42  SCR
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Scheduled for concurrence on 5/4/2016

486, 
614  

520, 521, 663  HB
HB

     Not yet scheduled for concurrence
17, 

7, 
24, 

40, 
212, 

27, 
214, 
403, 

97, 
730, 
525, 
213, 

906  
672  
250, 267, 386, 498, 651, 681  

HB
HB
HB

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2016

11, 
990, 

149, 
991, 

182, 
994, 

280, 
995, 

432, 
1007, 

469, 
1031, 

473, 
1102, 

668, 
1150  

830, 922, 965, 983, HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2016
37, 600, 773, 907, 1002, 1022, 1042, 1080, 1089, 1151  HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
115, 228, 235, 784, 870, 1060, 1103, 1118, 1120, 1126, 1129  HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2016

27, 68, 151, 266, 372, 432  SB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

2, 4, 5, 14, 15, 18, 48, 111, 384, 396, 457  SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2016

453  
1148  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2016
586  
711, 
308, 

823  
625, 1058  

HB
HB
HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 706APP-W/ AMD APP-W/ AMDHB 696
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

13, 
633, 

25, 
657, 

108, 
693, 

205, 
774, 

287, 
792, 

320, 
799, 

356, 
827, 

413, 
943, 

422, 
1097  

438, 559, 584, HB

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

9  
385  

HCR
HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2016
HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [5 items]

1. HB486 R.JOHNSON CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides for 
administrative hearings for property or assets 
frozen by the Department of Children and Family 
Services

2. HB520 CHAD BROWN INSURANCE Provides for deposits made by 
certain foreign insurers applying for admission in 
Louisiana

3. HB521 CARMODY SECURITIES Provides relative to the registration 
of securities

4. HB663 THIBAUT INSURERS/AGENTS Requires notice to a non-
captive insurance producer prior to an insurance 
company terminating the producer's appointment

5. HB614 MORENO VOTERS/VOTING Provides for the electronic 
transmission of voting materials and procedures 
and requirements for voting absentee using such 
materials

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]
1. HB11 REYNOLDS ENVIRONMENT/AIR Prohibits the open 

burning of munitions and waste explosives
2. HB149 TALBOT ETHICS/CODE Prohibits public servants from 

engaging in certain activities with public funds and 
assets

3. HB182 FOIL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides with 
respect to the possession of alcoholic beverages by 
persons under the age of 21 years

4. HB280 BROADWATER WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with 
respect to group self-insurance funds for workers' 
compensation

5. HB432 FOIL PURCHASING/PUB BID LAW Includes 
installation of equipment in items which may be 
purchased through a school district purchasing 
cooperative

6. HB469 CONNICK ENVIRONMENT/AIR Requires fence-line air 
monitoring systems at certain facilities

7. HB473 HENSGENS ETHICS Provides relative to certain prohibited 
conflicts for members of the State Board of 
Elementary and Secondary Education and the state 
superintendent of education

8. HB668 CARMODY FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides for the 
protection of vulnerable adults from financial 
exploitation

9. HB830 SEABAUGH CHILDREN/CARE Provides relative to criminal 
background checks for owners, employees, 
volunteers, and inspectors of early learning centers



10. HB922 HENSGENS NURSING HOMES Revises provider fees 
assessed on nursing homes by the Department of 
Health and Hospitals

11. HB965 R.JOHNSON ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Provides 
relative to the disclosure of information regarding 
certain contracts with the state or political 
subdivisions for the purposes of Tier 3 annual 
financial disclosure statements

12. HB983 GAROFALO CRIME Provides with respect to Medicaid fraud
13. HB990 PYLANT CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to 

correctional facilities
14. HB991 FOIL EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS Provides that the 

La. Tuition Trust Authority shall administer the 
ABLE account program, which supports persons 
with disabilities

15. HB994 PYLANT CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Provides 
relative to contracts for additional housing for 
individuals in the custody of the DPS&C

16. HB995 JONES WATER/DRINKING WATER Increases the 
safe drinking water administration fee

17. HB1007 MORENO DRUGS Provides relative to the storing and 
dispensing of naloxone and other opioid 
antagonists

18. HB1031 CHAD BROWN INSURERS Provides relative to certain 
investments in Real Estate Investment Trusts by 
domestic insurers

19. HB1102 S.BISHOP CHILDREN Provides relative to gestational 
carriers

20. HB1150 L.HARRIS TRANSPORTATION DEPT Provides relative to 
the disposition of land acquired by the Department 
of Transportation and Development

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1. HB453 JAY MORRIS ALIENS/ILLEGAL Provides relative to the role 

of local governments with respect to immigration 
enforcement

2. HB1148 HODGES ALIENS/ILLEGAL Prohibits sanctuary policies



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 5, 2016
HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR80 S.CARTER LIBRARIES Establishes the Virtual Library 
Study Commission to conduct a study and make 
recommendations regarding the development of a 
statewide virtual library

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]
1. HB37 JONES RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 

relative to the board of trustees of the Municipal 
Employees' Retirement System

2. HB600 LEGER COURTS Provides for the Municipal and Traffic 
Court of New Orleans

3. HB773 MARCELLE COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides for court 
costs collected in criminal cases

4. HB907 LEBAS RETIREMENT/TEACHERS Increases the 
earnings allowed in the Teachers' Retirement 
System of La. for retirees who are reemployed as 
substitute classroom teachers to fill certain 
vacancies

5. HB1002 MONTOUCET MILITARY AFFAIRS Authorizes certain 
honorably discharged active-duty military 
personnel to receive benefits through the La. 
Military Family Assistance Fund

6. HB1022 EDMONDS COURTS/DISTRICT Provides for the suspension 
of certain sentences upon completion of reentry 
court

7. HB1042 BAGLEY LOCAL AGENCIES Authorizes certain local and 
private entities to accept electronic payments for 
local charges

8. HB1080 GAROFALO LOCAL GOVT/ORDINANCES Authorizes 
certain parish governing authorities to enact 
ordinances relative to the removal of deleterious 
growths, trash, debris, and other noxious matter

9. HB1089 BACALA TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Provides 
relative to tax increment financing in certain 
parishes

10. HB1151 R.JOHNSON INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to 
notice and appeal of a change in coverage of 
medically necessary prescription drugs and 
intravenous infusions

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]
1. SB27 J.SMITH INSURERS Provides relative to motor vehicle 

rental insurers. (8/1/16)
2. SB68 WALSWORTH LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES Provides relative to 

the Legislative Youth Advisory Council. (gov sig)



3. SB151 CLAITOR DISTRICT ATTORNEYS Repeals certain 
provisions declared unconstitutional that regard 
attorney fees in lawsuits filed against public 
officials. (8/1/16)

4. SB266 LONG INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides relative to the 
licensing of claims adjusters. (See Act)

5. SB372 PEACOCK LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides for 
actuarial notes on prefiled bills. (8/1/16)

6. SB432 PETERSON SCHOOLS Provides for return of certain RSD 
schools to the transferring school board. (gov sig)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]
1. HB586 S.CARTER STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes the public 

postsecondary education management boards to 
increase tuition and fee amounts under certain 
circumstances

2. HB711 SHADOIN LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to 
release of legislative audits

3. HB823 HUNTER WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides for 
heightened drinking water quality standards and 
increased enforcement of water system safety 
regulations in certain municipalities

4. HB308 BACALA PUBLIC OFFICIALS Prohibits the granting 
increases in pay for state officials and employees 
during a certain period of time and provides for 
personal liability for the aggregate amount of such 
increases for a period of three years

5. HB625 T.LANDRY MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides 
relative to transporters of hazardous material

6. HB1058 THIBAUT TRANSPORTATION Creates annual permits for 
ready-mix concrete trucks



HB 385 BY HAZEL
CRIME / Creates the crime of providing false, nonexistent, or incomplete declaration of residence for bail

HOUSE
SENATE

5/3/2016 HAZEL, MACK, LOPINTO

HCR 9 BY THIBAUT
HUNTING / Creates the Feral Hog Management Advisory Task Force

HOUSE
SENATE

5/3/2016 THIBAUT, BISHOP, CHAD BROWN

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 03, 2016
7:37 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR87 H&W-FAVHoffmann

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB176 ACRJ-SUBHodges
HB392 EDUC-SUBLandry, N.
HB400 EDUC-W/ AMDReynolds
HB401 EDUC-FAVReynolds
HB761 H&W-SUBStokes
HB935 INS-W/ AMDHollis
HB946 H&W-FAVConnick
HB964 EDUC-FAVSmith, P.
HB1152 ASUBCarter, R.
HB1153 ASUBHoffmann
HB1154 ASUBBroadwater

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB40 W&M-W/ AMD  WO/AMDPerry
SB45 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDMorrish
SB58 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMartiny
SB87 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, J.
SB94 CL&P-FAV  W/AMDColomb
SB95 THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMDWard
SB99 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, G.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2016

May 03, 2016
7:37 PM

31
1



SB108 COM-FAV  W/AMDThompson
SB126 COM-FAV  WO/AMDMartiny
SB159 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDCortez
SB183 COM-W/ AMD  W/AMDWhite, Bodi
SB195 THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMDCortez
SB203 CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMDWard
SB220 COM-FAV  WO/AMDPeacock
SB233 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDJohns
SB234 COM-FAV  WO/AMDJohns
SB354 THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMDCortez
SB368 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDMorrish
SB404 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDPeacock
SB414 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDLuneau
SB433 W&M-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SB217 INS-FAV, W/REC H&GBishop, W.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2016

May 03, 2016
7:37 PM

31
2


